In aceordance with

Rule 3 32 of the AM O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

u Company details

coornie o [1 1[5 5 [0 o[ 7

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

TUESDAY

Companies House

NIRRT

*ABK5C
281 1/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typesaript or in

Company name in full lMonarch Holdings Limited

bold black capitals.

|

E Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) James Robert
Surname Tucker
Administrator’s address
Building name/number |1 5 Canada Square
Street ,Canary Wharf
[London
Post town ’
County/Region ’
Postcode | l?|1—|7|7 5 l__G—l_L,_
Country ’
u Administrator's name o
i ; @ Other administrator
Full forename(s) Blair Carnegie Use this section to tell us about
Surname Nimmo another administrator,
E Administrator’s address o
Building name/number |1 5 Canada Square 2] Othe]: administratuﬁ )
Use this section to tell us about
Street |Canary Wharf another administrator,
|London
Post town |
County/Region (
i [E[114] [s]6 L]
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO0?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

E(] Statement of affairs

I: Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

2B P Rk

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

FFEOFT OFFTT

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature

(;{A(XX—L/

2 0 Tl

04/17 Version 10




AMQ2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

James Robert Tucker

E Where to send

Company namKP MG LLP

Address

15 Canada Square
Canary Wharf

|
|
[ London
l

County/Regian

e (B[P [sfe[t]

Country

’DX

Telephone

800 015 2557
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compamies House

04/17 Version 10




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insclvency
practitioner where more than

¥ What this form is NOT for

You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.
Attach this to the relevant form, @
Use extra copies to tell us of

additional insolvency practitioners.

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
hold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

n Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
. with the following forms:
Administrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
[0 Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM?
: - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
L Receiver - AMO02, AMO3, AMOA, AMOS,
[J  Manager AMOB, AMO7, AMOB, AMOS,
0 Nominee AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
. AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
iy oo - UIQz, LIg3, LIQOs, LIQ13, LIQ14,
I Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
u Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Richard James
Surname Beard
E Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name!number| 15 Canada Square
Street | Canary Wharf
Post town ’ London
County/Region i
Postcode E |1 |4 51 GIL
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Monarch Holdings Limited

Company number

01165001

In the
High Court of Justice

Court case number
007270 of 2017

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Monarch Holdings Limited (the ‘Company’), 15
Canada Square, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5GL

On the 2 October 2017, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 2 October 2017 the date that the

Company entered administration.

Full name CHESTOrel Doded BEUNETU

Signed M

Dated 22 el 2007




A - Summary of Assets

ASSETS

Assets subject to fixed charge:
- Intellectual Property Rights
- investment in subsidiary {Monarch 2011 Ltd)

- Investment in subsidiary {Monarch Airlines Ltd)

- Investment in subsidiary {First Aviation Ltd)

- Investrment in subsidiary {Monarch Technical Support Ltd}
- Investment in subsidiary {(Monarch Group Management Ltd})

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s}
- Petrol Jersey Limited
- The Board of the Pension Protection Fund

Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder{s) ¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

- Cash

- Intercompany (Monarch Airlines Ltd)

- Intercompany (Manarch Travel Group Ltd)
- Intercompany (Monarch Holidays Limited)
- Intercompany (Group rehef)

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Notes:

1 - Intellectual Property Rights assumed to be minimal.

2 - Investments assumed to be nil for all investments apart from Monarch 2011 Limited which is uncertain.

Estimated to

Book Value Realise
£ £
- 100,000
1 Uncertain
188,054,870 -
25,000 -
2 -
2 -
100,000

(94,685,897)  (94,685,897)
(6,468,626) (7,500,000)

(102,085,897)

442 442
46,977,341 -
13,413,026 -
18,797,929 -
80,708 -

442

166,194,798 442

Note

M OMNON NN

Monarch 2011 Limited holds an investment in Monarch Aircraft Engineering Limited which is an ongoing trading

entity. It has recently lost its largest customer, Monarch Airlines Limited.

3 - This includes £75,000,000 of borrowings and £19,685,897 of accrued interest and fees.
4 - Book value is lower than realisable value as these loans were interest free. Under IFRS, a portion of this was

recognised as a capital commitment.

Signature @ﬂéjﬁr—.g

Date 2/ /)7



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from
page A}

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:-

- Preferential {employee) creditors (No. Nil}
- Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry
forward}

Estimated total assets available for floating charge

Debts secured by floating charge

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non preferential claims {exctuding any shortfall to floating
charge holders}:-

- Trade creditors, Intercompany, Other creditors

- Employee creditors

- Pre-paid consumer creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down)

Shortfall to preferential creditors {brought down}

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards members

Notes:

{92,370,200)

442

442

442

(102,085,897}

(102,085,455)

{92,370,200)

{92,370,200)

(102,085,455)

{194,455,655)

(168,004,871)

{362,460,526)

1 - Cost of administration will be in excess of assets available for floating charge holders. Therefore, nil.

Sighature

Date

DIawho

Note



Nl. {1 18T ale( I\%Q asneudis

1BPIOY T0LY UIBW U SEM PRI SABPIOH YIIBUOW  GNOIS YIIBUOLA 2YJ UIYYIM JAE|CY 1O1Y UE J& 2un|ie) Aue pasjuelend Auedwod auj - T

s3j0N
(o0z'0L£°26) lerol
efu efu eju 2/u e/u (oo 0sT'T) LELE MT I3l Ja1aH 1§ 80B|d UOLRIS L 7/ET 'adejd JAMRYD ‘£ Z/ET palu Aaslar JOSpUIp
efu efu efu zju e/u (oooooTh puejdug H1f Y23 uopuo] 183415 2217 T ‘@5N9H |IH ‘477 91210(9Q palNwWn shePIOH uewyng
efu e/fu ejfu 2/u efu [t4] pue|dug HiE YKI3 uopuoy 182115 3|37 T “@SN0OH ||IH ‘477 3110j3ag pauwi] poddng |2a1uyaa) yaleucy
efu efu e/u 2/u e/u (96z2°08F"2Z} pue|3u3 NNG 2N uoam Aepn 103ds0ug ‘asnoH pedsoig panwn BuuesuiBul RISy YIIEUO N
e/u efu efu Bfu e/u (€24 PeSCT} pue(du3 194 v13 Uopuo BJENbs epeuel g1 PRV TTOT YI2eU0
efu efu efu Bfu e/u (6/1SED'ST) Sinoquaxn TEET-] anoleyd 3553U3N-I PUBIS) PIeAIINGG Y5 E ¥ S 3A1QET
Bfu efu gfu efu efu {pooos) puejug d1E ¥y23 uopua] 183415 BN T ‘@5N0H [|IH *d17 310[3] PayWI SWeal] Juelsiq
T910N  Bfu efu efu Bfu e/u (ooo‘ooo‘se} puej3uz 319 8970M uopuo AemsBuly 65-St ‘FSNOH VY3 Wie) 1sNIL |3aed] 2y
104 ajes FAwnoes  Lamd ioypass Fi99p Anunod apo33s0g A ssaIppy JUEBWILE[3 J0 JOJIPIII JO FWEN
Supuieyy  jRUOIIPUOY  JO INRA A} JNDes Ag play 10 JUnowy
/12Reyd/dd Neq  Anoas Aue
Jo sjiexRq

si10}ipa4d) aped] Auedwio)



Lt yel

aleq

[In} wi pled Uaaq SARY SUONNYUISIP |8 JO WA E £ HTF 154 8Y3 2auo [endes Jo SUINIa. JO SUOINGUISIP 03 53YSL oU 8AeY J|EYS pue

'UIN1AL JO FIBL PIXIY LIYI0 10 153431U1 0SB S1YBLI oU ALIED [|IMm BIBYS Ay "Auedwod ay) Ag apew [23ded JO SUINa) PUB SUOIINGUISIP [|B JO W/ £/ T 15414 3Y] 10 103dSal U $3SSR[D JSLYI0 [ 10 pRaye jurl [jeys saJeys 3ouauagaud ay) - ¢

514814 253Y3 9ARY 10U 0P S34BYS AlRUIpIO

Yl seataym Aueduio) ayl Jo Bunesw [essusd e e 3104 pue yeads ‘pusne

0} SI9P[OY A1BY} 8113Us saueys Aleuipio 3y| pied uaaq aaey aueys 2ausuajald ayj 0] SUBKNGUISTR JaYE el JO SUINIA Jo sjuawAed puapalp 03 sSuIpoy 119y3 03 e3el oid P3|11ua 31g Saeys AJBUIPJO LY, PUB Saleys AJeuIpio ayl - T

15930N
T8P00°89T  TLBP00'89T

59J84S AJeUlpiO v, - T 210N L3%'008'9T L8¥°008'9T pue|3u] YNZ 04D uopADID peoy [|emBu)g "2Iuessieusy pung uoIIa101d UoIsUad

saJeys AJeulpQ - T 930N £BE'VOTTSI EBE'YOT'TST Agsiar AT T3 13j12H 315 33B|d LUOILAS LT/ET ‘I0e(d PMRYD LZ/ET pRUWI Aasiar JOSPUIM

S2URUS I3ULIJRU4 - T JICN T 1 Agsiar AT T3 1312415 S3E|d W0IEBS L T/ET 92R|d JBMRYD L2 /ET palIlI] Aasdaf JOSPUIAA

play saieys Jo s|ie1aq 3 play Alunoc) apodisod A3 Ssappy Jaployaieys Jo sweN

aN|eA [BUIWON

s24eYs 0 "oN

siap|oyaaeys Auedwo)



